APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AlA DOCUMENT G 702 PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

TO (Contractor):  Town of Bristol PROJECT:
PO Box 122
Bristol, IN 46507
FRCOM (SUBCONTRACTORY:
Niblock Excavating
PG Box 211

Bristol, IN 46507

VIA (ENGINEERY):
Jones Petrie Rafinski
325 8 Lefayette Boulevard

CONTRACT FOR: South Bend. IN 46601

2023-2 Communily Crossings Project

ARPLICATION NO: TWO (2) Distribution to:

INVOICE NO: 12128 [C]] OwNER
INVOICE DATE: August 29, 2024 D ARCHITECT
PERIOD TQ: [C] CONTRACTOR

CONTRACT DATE: February 23, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER / EXTRA WORK SUMMARY

Change Order approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
previous months by Owner
| TOTAL| $ -
Approved this month
Number Date Approved
TOTALS:| § - $ -

Net change by Change Orders S %

The undersigned Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's Knowledge
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due

Application is made for Payment, is shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet showing , SCHEDULE OF VALUES, is aitached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

2. Net change by Change Orders ) -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) '3 65798700 ¢
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 58737500 &~
(Column G on Schedule of Values)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% of Completed Work $ 58,737.50 /
(Column D+ E on S of V)
b. 10% of Stored Material S

(Column F on S of V)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | on Schedule of Values) $ 58,737.50 ¢
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 528,637.50 -
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 17438985 v
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 35424765 Vv
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 12934950 V7

(Line 3 less Line 6)

By: Chad Niblock (President) =7

&

County of: Elkhart
day of August, 2024

State of: Indiana

Subscribed and swom to before me this 29th
Notary Public: Abigail Mishler

My Commision expires: May 5, 2027 .

pﬁe@j@%ﬁ I

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Archilect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
{attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for)

mmozqmoﬁ \&\&:\s \\»\N\

This Cerlificate is not negotiable. the AMOUNT omm.:__wﬂm_u is payable oniy to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

£35Y 259765




CONTINUATION SHEET SIMILAR TO AIA DOCUMENT G 703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
This APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, has a APPLICATION NUMBER: TWO (2)
Contraclor's signed Cerlification altached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/29/2024
in labulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar, PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
A B C D | E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY] COMPLETED (G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) (D+E+F)
101 Mob and Demob $ 39,500.00 | § 29,625.00 | $ - $ - $ 29,625.00 75%| $ 9,875.00 | § 2,962.50
102 Maint. of Traffic $ 9,500.00 | $ 4,750.00 | $ 237500 | - $ 7,125.00 75%| $ 2375001 8 712,50
103 Construction Engineering $ 9,500.00 | § 4,750.00 | $ 4,750.00 | % - $ 9,500.00 100%]| $ - $ 950.00
104 Clearing Right of Way $ 5,000.00 | ¢ 5,000.00 | $ - $ - 3 5,000.00 100%]| % - $ 500.00
105 Excavation, Common $ 47,516.00 | % 47,515.00 | $ - $ - $ 47,515.00 100%| $ - $ 4,751.50
106 Full Depth, PCCP, Remove 3 212500 | $ 2,125.00 | $ - $ - $ 2,125.00 100%| $ - $ 212,50
107 Curb, Concrete, Remove $ 120.00 | $ 120.00 | $ - $ - $ 120.00 100%] $ - $ 12.00
108 Curb and Guiter, Remove $ 1,20000 | $ 1,200.00 | $ - $ - 8 1,200,00 100%| $ - $ 120.00
109 Sidewalk Concrete, Remove $ 5,250,00 | $ 525000 | $ - $ - $ 5,250.00 100%] § - $ 525.00
110 Inlet, Remove $ 475.00 | § 475.00 | $ - $ - $ 475.00 100%| $ - $ 47.50
111 Pipe, Remove $ 232200 | % 232200 | % - $ - $ 2,322.00 100%] $ - $ 232.20
112 Fence and Posts, Remove $ 41500 | $ 415.00 | $ - $ - $ 415.00 100%| $ - 9 41.50
113 Pipe End Section, Remove $ 900.00 | $ 900.00 | $ - $ - $ 900.00 100%| $ - ) 90.00
114 Subgrade Treatment, Type 1l $ 82,894.00 | $ - $ 82,894.00 | § - $ 82,894 00 100%| $ - $ 8,289.40
115 Erosion Control $ 7,750.00 | § 3,875.00 | $ 1,837.80 | § - $ 5,812.50 75%| $ 1,937.50 | § 581.2%
116 Dense Graded Subbase $ 4,500.00 | § - 5 4,50000 | § - $ 4,500,00 100%) $ - $ 450.00
117 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 3 55,486.50 | § - $ 5548850 | $ - $ 55,486.50 100%| $ - $ 5,548.65
118 Compacted Aggregate, No, 73 $ 9,030.00 | § - $ 9,030.00 | § - ] 9,030.00 100%| $ - $ 903.00
119 No. 4 Crushed, Washed Stone for Trench Drain $ 2762250 | % 27,622.50 | $ - $ - $ 27,622.50 100%{ $ - 18 2,762.25
120 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm % 46,540.00 | § - 3 - $ - $ - 0% $ 46,540.00 | § -
121 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm $ 78,850.00 | § - $ 78,850.00 | $ - 3 78,850.00 100%| $ - $ 7,885.00
122 Joint Adhesive, Surface $ 1,144.00 | § - $ 1,144.00 | $ - $ 1,144.00 100%1 $ - 1% 114.40
123 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate $ 1,144.00 | § - $ 1,144.00 | 8 - $ 1,144.00 100%| $ $ 114.40
124 Liquid Asphalt Sealant $ 176.00 | - $ 176.00 | $ - $ 176.00 100%] $ - $ 17.60
125 Asphalt for Tack Coat $ 20019 - $ 20018 - $ 2,00 100%| $ - 18 0.20
126 Fence, Chain Link $ 1,200.00 | $ - % 1,200.00 | $ $ 1,200.00 100%| $ - $ 120.00
127 Sidewalk, Concrete $ 59,075.00 | - $ 59,075.00 | § - $ 58,075.00 100%| $ - $ 5,907.50
128 Curb Ramp, Concrete $ 13,760.00 | § - 3 13,760.00 | - $ 13,760.00 100%} $ - $ 1,376.00
129 Curb, Concrete $ 3,535.00 | % - $ 3,635.00 | $ - $ 3,535.00 100%| % - $ 353.50
130 Curb and Guiter, Concrete $ 17,077.60 | $ - $ 17,077.50 | $ - $ 17,077.50 100%| $ - $ 1,707.75
131 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in. $ 38,500.00 | - $ 38,500.00 | $ - $ 38,500.00 100%| $ - $ 3,850.00
132 Mobilization and Demobilization for Seeding $ 1,000.00 | 8 - $ 1,000.00 | § - $ 1,000.00 100% $ - $ 100.00
133 Muiched Seeding, Type U $ 13,447.00 | 3 - $ 13,447.00 | § - $ 13,447.00 100%1 $ - $ 1,344.70
134 Pipe, 8in., PVC $ 922500 | $ 9,225.00 | $ - $ - $ 9,225.00 100%| $ - $ 922,50
135 Pipe, 18 in.,, PVC, Perforated 3 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | $ - 3 - $ 13,000.00 100%| $ - 1% 1,300.00
136 Geotextile for Trench Drain $ 3,072.00 | $ 3,072.00 | $ - $ - $ 3,072.00 100%] $ - 1% 307.20
137 Casting, Manhole, Adjust to Grade $ 475.00 | $ 475.00 | $ - $ - $ 475.00 100%| $ - $ 47.50
138 Inlet, Type A8 $ 4,900.00 | $ 4,900.00 | $ - $ - $ 4,900.00 100%| $ - 1% 490.00
139 6" DIA., Dry Well, Casting Type 8 $ 23,700.00 { $ 23,700.00 | § - $ - $ 23,700.00 100%| $ - 1% 2,370.00
140 Casting, Water Valve, Adjust {o Grade $ 1,125.00 | $ - 5 1,125.00 | $ - $ 1,125.00 100%| $ - 3 142.50
141 Casting, Water Meter, Adjust to Grade $ 750.00 | $ - B 750.00 | § - $ 750.00 100%] % - $ 75.00
142 Sign, Sheet, Ground Mounted, Reset $ 1,850.00 | $ - ] 1,850.00 | $ - $ 1,850.00 100%1 $ - 1% 185.00
143 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in, $ 4,640.00 | § # $ - $ - $ - 0%| $ 4,640.00 | $ -
144 Line, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 4 in. $ 672.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 0% $ 672.00 | $ -
145 Pavement Message Marking, Paint, Lane Indication A $ 45000 1% - $ - $ - $ - 0%] % 450.00 | $ -

Page 1 of 2




CONTINUATION SHEET SIMILAR TO AIA DOCUMENT G 703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

This APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, has a APPLICATION NUMBER: TWO (2)
Contractor's signed Cerlification attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/29/2024
in tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest doliar, PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
A B C D | E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G/C) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D ORE) D+E+F)
146 Transverse Marking, Paint, Stop Line, White, 24 in $ 94300 % - $ - $ - $ - 0%] % 9430019 -
147 Transverse Marking, Paint, Crosswalk Line, White, $ 1,479.50 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 0% $ 1,479.50 | $ -
148 Pavement Message Marking, Paint, School $ 1,700.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - 0%] $ 1,700.00 | § -
201 Fire Hydrant Assembly, Relocate $ 3,450.00 | $ 3,450.00 | $ - $ - $ 3,450.00 100%]| $ - $ 345.00
TOTAL $ 657,987.00 | $ 193,766.50 | $ 393,608.50 | $ - $ 587,375.00 89%] $ 70,612.00 | $ 58,737.50

Page 2 of 2




Town of Bristol
Call 2023-2 Community Crossings Project

Bid Total Pay App. No. 1 (July 3) Pay App. No, 2 (Aug, 29) TOTAL TO DATE
Amount
Bid Item Description Bid Quantity Units Unit Price Total Qty charged | Amount Charged | |Qty charged Charged QTY AMNT

101 Mob and Demob 1 LS $ 39,500.00 | § 39,500.00 07518 29,625.00 $ - 075 1% 29,625,00
102 Maint, of Traffic 1 L3S $ 950000 % 9,500.00 05019 4,750.00 02518 237500 0.75 | § 7,125.00
103 Construction Engineering 1 LS $ 950000 (% 9,500.00 050189 4,750.00 0501 %  4,750,00 100 | $ 9,500.00
104 Clearing Right of Way 1 LS $ 500000 ]|$% 5,000.00 1001 % 5,000.00 $ - 1.00 | 8 5,000.00
105 Excavation, Common 2,210 CYS $ 21501 % 47,515.00 2,210.00 | 4 47,515.00 $ - 2,21000 | $ 47.515.00
106 Full Depth, PCCP, Remove 170 8YS $ 125018 2,125.00 170.00 | $ 2,125.00 § - 170.00 | $ 2,125.00
107 Curb, Concrete, Remove 12 LET 5 100018 120.00 12.00 1 § 120.00 3 - 12001 % 120.00
108 Curb and Gutter, Remove 120 LFT 10001 % 1,200.00 120.00 { § 1,200.00 3 - 12000 | $ 1,200.00
109 Sidewalk Concrete, Remove 325 SYS $ 10.00 | § 5,250.00 525.00 | § 5,250.00 $ - 52500 | $ 5,250.00
110 Inlet, Remove 1 EA 3 475.00 | $ 475,00 1.001 % 475.00 3 - 1.00 {8 475.00
111 Pipe, Remove 108 LFT : 21.50 | § 2,322.00 108.00 | $ 2,322.00 $ - 108.00 | $ 2,322.00
112 Fence and Posts, Remove i LS $ 415.00 | § 415.00 1.00 | § 415.00 3 - 1.00 1 $ 415.00
113 Pipe End Section, Remove 4 EA 3 225001 % 900.00 4.00 18 900.00 3 - 400 1% 900.00
114 Subgrade Treatment, Type 111 5,348 SYS $ 1550 | $ §2.894.00 ] - 534800 [ $  82,894.00 5,348.00 | $ 82,894.00
115 Erosion Control 1 LS $ 775000 | § 7,750.00 05013 3,875.00 025193 1,937.50 075 1% 5,812.50
116 Dense Graded Subbase 50 CYS $ 90.00 | § 4,500.00 3 - 50001 % 4,500.00 5000 { $ 4,500.00
117 Compacted Aggregate, No. 53 1,563 TON 3 3550 (8 55,486.50 $ - 1,563.00 | $ 5548650 1,563.00 | $ 55,486.50
118 Compacted Aggregate, No. 73 129 TON |$ 7000 | $ 9,030.00 b - 12900 | § 9,030.00 129.00 | $ 9,030.00
119 No. 4 Crushed, Washed Stone for Trench Drain 381 TON $ 72.50 | § 27,622.50 381.00 | § 27,622.50 9 - 38100 | $ 27,622.50
120 HMA, 2, 64, Surface 9.5 mm 358 TON |8 13000 | $  46,540.00 $ - $ - - 3 -

121 HMA, 2, 64, Intermediate 19.0 mm 830 TON $ 9500 1% 78,850.00 $ - 83000 | %  78,850.00 83000 | $  783850.00
122 Joint Adhesive, Surface 1,760 LFT $ 0.65 1% 1,144.00 3 - 1,760.00 | 1,144.00 1,760.00 1 $ 1,144.00
123 Joint Adhesive, Intermediate 1,760 LFT $ 06518 1,144.00 3 - 1,760.00 | ! 1,144.00 1,760.00 | $ 1,144.00
124 Liquid Asphalt Scalant 1,760 LIT $ 0.10 | § 176,00 $ - 1,76000 | $ 176.00 1,760.00 1 $ 176.00
125 Asphalt for Tack Coat 2 TON 5 1.00 1§ 2.00 3 - 2008 2.00 20018 2.00
126 Fence, Chain Link 1 LS g 1,200.00 { § 1,200.00 - 10019 1,200.00 10018 1,200.00
127 Sidewalk, Concrete 695 SYS $ 850018  59,075.00 - 69500 | %  59,075.00 695.00 13 59,075.00
128 Curb Ramp, Concrete 64 8YS $ 21500 { § 13,760.00 $ - 64.00 |8 13,760.00 64001 % 13,760.00
129 Curb, Concrete 70 LFT 3 50.50 | $ 3,535.00 3 - 70.00 | % 3,535.00 7000 1 $ 3,535.00
130 Curb and Gutter, Concrete 495 LET 3450 1% 17,077.50 $ - 495.00 | $  17,077.50 495.00 | $ 17,077.50
131 PCCP for Approaches, 6 in, 275 SYS 14000 | $  38,500.00 $ - 27500 | $  38,500.00 27500 1% 38,500.00
132 Mobilization and Demobilization for Sceding 2 EA ] 500.00 | $ 1,000.00 $ - 200(8% 1,000.00 20018 1,000.00
13 Mulched Seeding, Type U 1,582 SYS 3 850 |8 13,447.00 3 - 1,582.00 [ $  13,447.00 1,582.00 { $ 13,447.00
134 Pipe, 8 in., PVC 205 LFT g 4500 | § 9,225.00 205.00 | § 9,225.00 g - 205001 % 9225.00
135 Pipe, 18 in., PVC, Perforated 200 b 6500 | % 13,000.00 200.00 | $ 13,000.00 § - 200.00 { $ 13,060.00
136 Geotextile for Trench Drain 512 $ 60013 3.072.00 512,00 { § 3,072.00 $ - 512001 % 3072.00
137 Casting, Manhole, Adjust to Grade 1 $ 475001 % 475,00 1.0018% 475.00 $ - 1001% 475.00
13 Inlet, Type A8 2 3 245000 | % 4,900.00 20018 4,900.00 3 - 20018 4.9090.00
139 6' DIA., Dry Well, Casting Type 8 2 11,850.00 [ $  23,700.00 2001% 23,700.00 $ - 20018 23,700.00
140 Casting, Water Valve, Adjust to Grade 3 375.00 | § 1,125.00 b - 300 (% 1,125.00 3001 % 1,125.00
141 Casting, Water Meter, Adjust to Grade 2 ! 37500 | $ 750.00 3 - 2001 % 750,00 2001 % 750.00
142 Sign, Sheet, Ground Mounted, Reset 10 3 185.00 | $ 1,850.00 B - 10.00 | 3 1,850.00 1000 % $ 1,850.00
143 Line, Paint, Solid, White, 4 in. 2,320 $ 20018 4,640.00 $ - $ - - $ -

144 Line, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 4 in. 336 3 2.00 | $ 672,00 b - 3 - - 8 -

145 Pavement Message Marking, Paint, Lane Indication A 2 $ 22500 | $ 450,00 3 - $ - - 3 -

146 Transverse Marking, Paint, Stop Ling, White, 24 in 82 $ 11,50 {1 § 943.00 - $ - - 3 -

147 Transverse Marking, Paint, Crosswalk Line, White, 269 3 55018 1,479.50 3 - $ - - -

148 Pavement Message Marking, Paint, School 2 $ 35000 | § 1,700.00 § - 3 - - g -

201 Fire Hydrant Assembly, Relocate 1 $ 345000 §% 3,450.00 1001 % 3,450.00 - $ - 1.00§ § 3,450,00

Page 1 of 2




Town of Bristol
Call 2023-2 Community Crossings Project

i ere——————————
Bid Total Pay App. No. 1 (July 3) Pay App. No. 2 (Aug. 29) TOTAL TO DATE
Amount
Bid Item Description Bid Quantity Units Unit Price Total Qty charged | Amount Charged { |Qty charged Charged QTY AMNT
TOTAL CONTRACT $  657,987.00 §  193,766.50 $ 393,608.50 $  587,375.00

Page 2 of 2




LTOT ‘S Avn ssaqidxg uoisstwwo) A
Aunoyy 98ueineT Jo 1UapIsay “IBYSIAl [1BS1qY :91jqnd AIBION]

1By Jo Auno))
’\W Ru Ty

BUBIPU] JO 218)Q

‘Jsonbaa pue 9ouejsul
[eroads sy1 38 pue uonerodios pres Jo Jjeyeq uo pue 10J uawnIsul 3uloFe1o]
S} JO UOHNOIXa 3} SITPI[MOUWNOE AQaldy oY IRyl puk “Iuj ‘SuneABdxTy
HIOIIN  JO juepisald st 2y Jeyl :s£es ‘gieo uo uwioms Amp Suieg ‘oym
“90[GIN PeYD ‘$T0T 1Sn3ny jo Kep p6T SIY) 2w 210Jaq pareadde Ajjeuosiag

JuSpIS3d MOOIgIN PRYD)  :Ag
7 -

—// /
Juj W!N : pausig

"YTOT ISN3ny Jo Aep 6T SIY) PAISAIOP PUEB Po[BSS ‘PaUBIS
218189
[B91 pue SUIP[ING pies 0] JOBIIUOY) PIES S JO JUNOIIE UO I0 0] Juswiked 1red
& Se Pa1dsdde pue UBAIS AJ[BNINUWI U23Q SBY U9r7 Jo 1Al fenaeg Sy} SuUINo9Xs
10} pouBIsIopuUn 31} 0} SUIAOW UOTBIOPISUOD 3 TRy} AJ1319D Jayunj soop pue
‘21ep s1yy 01 dn “paudisispun oy Aq ‘Suneaesoxyg YOo[qIN Aq paumo St yorgm
werd jeydse oy woy s1onpoid se [jem se Suipping pies ojur pajeiodioour
10 10} paysiuimy Yyjoq 10 ‘[el9IRW ‘loge] [[B pue AUB JO JUNODOE UO
FLNROWY QIVS 03 ANV O 2181S2 [B31 PUB SUIP[ING PIGLIOSIP JA0GE 9Y) U0 IOIOBIRYD
JO PUIY I9A0SIBYM JO WIE[D JO UL JO YSM ‘udl} |[B pue Aue ‘sesiwald
ples JO Ioumo pres ay) ojun sases]al pue saAlem AQaidy GO $TpSeg  JO
1dredar uodn JULBUNUOD PAUBISIOPUN O JBY ] DA MOUY ‘DI0JIINYL AON
"NI ‘103811g] ul pajeoo] y0afoad sTuissor) Aunwiwion) z-¢z707
SU} 10§ 10QE] pUE [BLIAIBW UIBLIDD YSILINg 0} [0ISHg JOo umo] ayy Aq pekojdws
210J0laIaY UDDQ SeY “JU] SULBABIXNG MIO[IN PIUSISIOpUn oy) ‘seaioyp
1SS ‘euripuj jo ajulg

U] JO JOAIRAA [RIJIRJ




